cui.com
date 09/16/2020
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  V78-1000-SMT  DESCRIPTION:  NON-ISOLATED SWITCHING REGULATOR
MODEL input
voltage
output
voltage

• wide temperature (-40°C~+85°C)
RoHS
PART NUMBER KEY
V78 XX - XXX -SMT- X
Output VoltageBase Number Output Current Package Options
"blank" = standard
TR = Tape & Reel
DIS
CO
NTI
NUE
D
Additional Resources:    Product PageAdditional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 09/16/2020  page 2 of 6CUI Inc  SERIES: V78-1000-SMT  DESCRIPTION: NON-ISOLATED SWITCHING REGULATOR
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min max units
operating input voltage
1.5, 1.8 Vdc models
2.5, 3.3 Vdc models
5.0 Vdc model
6.5 Vdc model
4.75
5.0
7.0
8.5
12
12
12
12
15
18
18
18
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
capacitor 10 µF
on:
Vc < 0.6 V
on:
GND or Vc < 0.4 V 100 200 µA
shutdown input current 120 200 µA
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min max units
max capacitive load 1,000 µF
line regulation measured from low line to high line at 100% load ±0.2 ±0.5 %
load regulation measured from 10% to full load at nominal input ±0.4 ±1.0 %
voltage accuracy measured from low line to high line at 100% load ±2 ±3 %
adjustability1
1.8 Vdc model
2.5 Vdc model
3.3 Vdc model
5.0 Vdc model
1.5
1.5